## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

## ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE SOFTWARE/ SOLUTION FOR ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT SECTION OF NITIE MUMBAI

NITIE Mumbai invites e-tender (online tender through TENDERWIZARD and CPP Portal) from reputed and experienced agencies under two bid system Technical Bid (Part-I) & Financial Bid (Part-II) for providing Accounting and Finance Software/ solution for Accounts Department of NITIE Mumbai. The schedule and other details of Tender are as under:

Tender Name	Providing Accounting and Finance Software/ solution for Accounts Department of NITIE Mumbai
Tender No.	NITIE/410/ACCS/2021-22
Estimated Cost with GST	17,00,000.00 (inclusive of GST)
Publish Date	17.05.2021
Document download start date	17.05.2021
Bid submission end date & time	07.06.2021 by 05.30 p.m.
Date & time for opening of Technical Bid	08.06.2021 at 11.30 a.m.
Date of Opening of Financial Bid	14.06.2021 at 12.30 p.m
Tender Fee (Non-refundable)	Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only)
EMD (Earnest Money Deposit)	Rs.34,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand only)
Security Deposit	Security Deposit @ 10% of the Bid amount
Location of the service	NITIE Mumbai
Commencement of service	Within 1 week from the date of Contract Agreement/work order
Contact Person	Dy Registrar (Administration) – <u>nitiedradmn@nitie.ac.in</u>

This tender document containing eligibility criteria, scope of work, terms and conditions, specification and other documents, can be seen from <a href="https://www.tenderwizard.com/NITIE">https://www.tenderwizard.com/NITIE</a>, Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in">https://eprocure.gov.in</a>, or National Institute of Industrial Engineering (NITIE) Mumbai website: <a href="https://www.nitie.ac.in/tenders">www.nitie.ac.in/tenders</a>. The bidders to apply online through Tenderwizard: <a href="https://www.tenderwizard.com/NITIE">https://www.tenderwizard.com/NITIE</a>.

The tenderer shall deposit Earnest Money of Rs.34,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Thousand only) in favour of "National Institute of Industrial Engineering (NITIE) Mumbai" payable at Mumbai. The tenderer shall sign and stamp each page of this tender document as taken of having read, understood and comply with tender, the terms and conditions contained herein. Incomplete bid/documents shall be rejected without giving any reason.

-sd-**REGISTRAR**